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School Terms and Holidays 2010/2011 
 

Pupil 
School 
Days 

 
AUTUMN  
TERM 

 
 

START 
END 

Monday  16 August 2010 STAFF ONLY 
   (In-Service Closure Day 1 – all schools) 
TUESDAY 17 AUGUST 2010 
FRIDAY 1 OCTOBER 2010 
 

 
 
 

34 

AUTUMN HOLIDAY 
 

Saturday  2 October 2010 to 
Sunday 17 October 2010 
 

 

WINTER 
TERM 

START 
 
 
 

 
 

END 

MONDAY  18 OCTOBER 2010 
 
Friday   26 November 2010  (In-Service Closure Day 2 – all schools) 
Monday  29 November 2010 (In-Service Closure Day 3 – all schools) 
Tuesday 30 November 2010 (St Andrew’s Day Holiday) 
 
TUESDAY 21 DECEMBER 2010 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

44 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY Wednesday 22 December 2010 to 
Tuesday 4 January 2011 
 

 

SPRING  
TERM 

START 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
END 

WEDNESDAY 5 JANUARY 2011* 
 
Thursday  17 February 2011   Forfar/Kirriemuir/Brechin/Montrose 
   Schools only (In-Service Closure Day 4) 
 
Friday   18 February 2011  ALL SCHOOLS 
Monday 21 February 2011  (Mid-Term Holidays) 
 
Tuesday 22 February 2011 Monifieth/Carnoustie/Arbroath Schools 
    only (In-Service Closure Day 4) 
 
FRIDAY 1 APRIL 2011 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

60 

SPRING HOLIDAY 
 

Saturday  2 April 2011 to 
Sunday  17 April 2011 
 

 

SUMMER  
TERM 
 

START 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
END 

MONDAY 18 APRIL 2011 
 
Monday  25 April 2011 (Easter Monday Holiday) 
 
Monday  2 May 2011 (May Holiday – all schools) 
 
Friday  27 May 2011 (In-Service Closure Day 5 – all schools) 
Monday  30 May 2011 (Additional CfE In-Service Closure Day –    all schools) 
 
FRIDAY  1 JULY 2011 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
51 

   TOTAL 189 

2011/2012 
AUTUMN  
TERM 

 
 

START 
END 

Monday  15 August 2011 STAFF ONLY 
    (In-Service Closure Day 1 – all schools) 
TUESDAY 16 AUGUST 2011 
FRIDAY 30 SEPTEMBER 2011 
 

 
 

34 

AUTUMN HOLIDAY Saturday  1 October 2011 to 
Sunday  16 October 2011 
 

 

 


